
Southern California Flex Academy 

Annual Calendar of Regularly Scheduled Board Meetings 

School Year 2025-2026 

Date Time 
Wednesday, August 13, 2025 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 2:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, November 12, 2025 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 2:00 p.m. 

Meeting Times and Locations subject to change or cancellation. Change notifications and 
Agendas are released for Board Meetings listed above at least 48 hours in advance of the 
meeting time on SCFA website, except in the case of an Emergency Meeting. 

Special & Emergency Meetings 

Per the California Ralph M. Brown Act, special and emergency meetings (not listed on this page) 
require a minimum waiting period of advanced notice before Call to Order is made. Meetings are 
required to be announced on the SCFA website. 

Special Meetings may be called at any time for any reason. A Special Meeting requires 24 hours 
of advanced notice. If a regular meeting is cancelled, a Special Meeting is usually called at a later 
time as soon as it is practical to do so. 

Emergency meetings require 1 hour of notice. An Emergency Meeting is not called unless it 
meets the criteria specified in Gov Code Sec. 54956.5. Unlike other meetings, in the event that 
power, phone and other utilities are down, the Board of Trustees will waive requirements to 
notify the public of an Emergency Meeting and report publicly after the meeting is finished. 
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